
1 

/ ID 

Published by Authority of HON O  W.D. EULER, M,P., 
Minister of Trade and Commerce 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC UTILITIES BRANCH 

OTTAWA 

Dominion Statistician, R,H0 Coats, LL.D0, F0R.S.C., F.S o S 0 (HOfl.) 
Chief, Transportation and Public Utilities Branch, G,S 0  Wrong, B.Sc. 	- 

OUTPUT OF CENTRAL FJECTRIC STATIOtiS LN CANADA 

Central electric stations in Canada produced 2,414,665,000 kilowatt hours during 

November, as against 2,365,052,000 kilowatt hours in October and 2,261,979,000 kilo-

watt hours in November last year, and the index number rose from 224.27 for qttober to 

230.21. The increases on a daily basis were 5.4 per cent over October and 6,7 per 

cent over November, 1936 These comparisons ignore the effect of the extra Sunday in 

October and also in November last year which would account for two to three per cent 

of these increases0 

Delivories of secondary power to electric boilers increased from 566,436,000 

kilowatt hours in October to 630,424,000 kilowatt hours, but were 3.6 per cent below 

those of November last year. Exports to the United States rose from 142,736,000 kilo-

watt hours in October and 126,3.52,000 kilowett hours in November, 1936, to 145,546,000 

kilowatt hours, the largest Novnber export on record although not the highest in any 

month. 

The consumption of firm power in Canada, com*ited by subtracting the exports and 

deliveries to electric boilers from the total output, increased from 1,481,813,000 

kilowatt hours last year to 1 ç,638 n 695000 kiloitt hours, or by 10,6 per cent, but was 

17,184,000 kilowatt hours below Octoberts and the index nt,nber dropped from 197.80 for 

October to 197,08. 
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OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 
(Thousands of Kilowatt Hours) 

- Total 
Maritime 
Province3 J- 	9uebec. Ontario 

Prairie 
rovince 

British 
Columbia  

MONTBLI_OUTPUTS 

enervted by Water Power  

Nov, 	1937 	2 9 366,624 55,952 1,252,863 721 9 545 170 3 711 165 9 553 
Oct., 	1937 	x 2 9 318,805 56,076 x1,205,409 723,352 167,898 166,070 
Nov., 	1936 	2,219,428 59 9 642 1,172,593 696 9 848 159,017 131238 

generated 

Nov., 	1937 	48,041 24 9 723 355 30 22,773 160 
Oct., 	1937 	46 e,247 23,906 331 35 21,776 199 
Nov., 	1936 	42,551 19,597 317 32 21853 762 

Total Outp 

Nov., 	1937 	2,414,665 80,675 1 9 253,218 721 9 515 193484 165,713 
Oct., 	1937 	x 2,365,052 79 9 982 xl,205,740 723,387 189 9 674 166,269 
Nov., 	1936 	2,261,979 

Date 

79,239 1 9 173,000 696,870 180,870 132,000 

1937 	25 9 116,867 862,935 13,0269 584 7,763 9 212 11? 856,018 1,608,U8 
1936 	23 2 068,559 760 9 049 U,7779 810 7,249,576 1,749..003 1540,121 

PROVINCIAL CONStIMPTIONS 

Nov., 	1937 2 9 269,119 79,165 	1,039,326 	791 9 538 195,045 164,045 
Oct., 	1937 x 2 10 222,315 78 9 502 	x 	992,097 	795 31877 191 9 156 164.683 
Nov., 	1936 2,135,827 77,631 	1,020 9 130 	725,359 182 9 344 130 9 563 

IQ.lDat 

1937 23,428,916 848 9 757 	10 9 777 9 574 	8 9 339 9 419 1,872,418 1,590 9 748 
1936 21,618,522 747 9 186 	10,017,232 	7,572 9 571. 1 9  757,078 1,523 9 455 

INDEX NUMBERS 
-- 

- Januai - 	ebruar :i: April Mav June 	1L 
TOTAL  

1935 193.95 18922 191.48 193,80 194.12 	193,14 
1936 201.54 203,44 210.40 g23.02 210,30 	215,76 
1937 223.35 225.22 237,66 239.32 232,28 

QTPUT_LE$S _EXPORTS AND  

167(53 166(90 1935 164.31 159.85 165.26 166.25 
1936 172.69 173392 173.51 177.51 176.07 181.29 
1937 180.22 180.02 19169 198.08 195.08 200.48 

1/ Production plus provincial imports ]ess provincial exports. 
x Revised. 



OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 
(Thousands of Kilowatt Hours) 

Total 
Maritime - 
Proince3 Quebec 

- 

f)ntario 
Prairie 
Proyjnces 

British 
Columbia 

DAILY AVERAGE OUTPUTS2/ 

78,887 1,865 41 9 762 24,052 5,690 5,518 
74,800 1 9 809 38,884 23 9 334 5,416 5,357 
73,981 1 9 988 39 9 089 23,228 5,301 4,375 

1 9 601 824 12 1 759 5 
1 9 492 771 11 1 703 6 
1 9 418 653 11 1 728 25 

80 9 488 29 689 41,774 24,053 6,449 5 1 523 
76,292 2 9 580 38 9 895 23 1 355 6,119 5,36 
75,399 2,641 39,100 23,229 6 1 029 4,400 

759 200 2 9 583 39 9 002 23,243 5 1 557 4,815 
68,861 2,269 35 9158 21,640 5,197 4,597 

DELIVERIES TO EJCTRIC BOILERS 

(3) 	 (4) 
630,424 2,962 	494,629 	85,523 	46,761 549 
566 9 436 2 9 532 	447,539 	69 9 880 	45,988 497 
654.,015 5,002 	517,446 	80,489 	50,483 595 

6 3,637,354 35,569 	5 0 267,479 	916,295 	412,421 5,590 
6,261 9 881 43 9 271 	4 9 787 9 394 	1,044,885 	381,585 4 1 746 

(AVERAGE 1926 100) 

OUTPU 

19132 	19467 19834 205.07 204C34 20340 
21584 	21247 21097 216.25 21565 21956 
23367 	23112 226:88 22427 23021 

DEIJIVERIESTO ELECTRIC BOILEP'3 

17135 16914 16777 16690 17048 JZ2,26 
18236 182,71 18313 176,22 17939 
20260 2035 20336 19780 19708 

2/ No allowance is made for the effect of holidays .. Sundays or Saturdsys, etc., 
3/ New Brunswick only0 	4/ Manitoba only 



STAT!S1!CS CANADA LIBRARY 
SIBIJOTHEQUE ST.A r:sflQuE CANADA 

101 0683827 Q.1ILLQL WTIQ S. 

January 1 9 39661, 1 9 725 9 264 
February 19299 9 580 1 9 614 9 425 
March 1,371 c,060 1 9 797,334 
April 1 c,296 9 805 1 9 697 9 909 
May 1 9 3491) 942 1...830,820 
June 1,370 9 90 ]c7089632 
July 1,442 9  65'? 1, 621 314 
August 1 ç.5089 216 1,6 76,865 
Sept.embe.r 1,,489 9,322 1,62.289 
Octotjer 3,11617 9  608 185 	226 

1936 

2,0]742 2,091 9 497 231.7,966 
1 9 803,447 1 9 938978 2 9 146 9 578 
1 9 943555 2435640 2 9 412 9 259 
1. 9 881 9 029 2.164628 2 9 322 9 884 
1 9 92307I 2 9 083,363 2 9 301 9 167 
1 9 816 9 250 2 9 028 9 980 2 9 255,338 
1791 544 2 9 021 9 14 2 9 1889055 
1 9 85L,153 2,020416 2 9 197 725 
1. 9 919 9 2 3 2. 04J423 2 9 195291 

, 2W,, W6 2365052 
_2.4J 

&7  88 7_ [-2
ZL 

-25.4169 920 
2 9 156,525  

EXPORTS TO THE UNITED STATES 

January 48,018 1009485 113 9 878 118,050 1349931 
February 46 0 440 102451 109 9 524 110,684 138 9 041. 
March 45,343 112,115 103 9 957 1.25,921 172 9 695 
April 35,272 639105 97,475 x 125 9 496 164,250 
May 42,874 111,000 94,256 130,530 161033 
June 86,673 113,640 107,9 x 	7..82j 158,657 
July 119 9 192 105,856 93 9 348 157,543 164,057 
August 109,592 114W 130,305 143,342 1629617 
$ eptembe 122 9 907 1070.14 1421177 125c12? 143,441 
October 12J, 243 1079 1.22 129, 323 342 9 736 

.12L .. 	- 
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.Dcembex &5A 
_1.t.. 

4WQ_ 207 
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,OUTPUT IXSS EXPORTS AND P&IVERIES  ELECTRIC_BOILERS 

January 1 9 052,123 1,216,922 1,344,646 1,413,, 216 1 9 4741 787 
February 949,956 1,117,047 1,193,820 1,,298,872 L,344,,387 
March 1,012,774 1,259 9 577 1, 521,545 1, 3879 512 1 9 532 9 912 
April 959,515 1,141,203 1 0 267, 776 x 1,355,605 1,510,508 
May 1,014,092 1,244,982 1,3049 893 1,371 9 404 1,519,545 
June 1,006,602 1,358 9 889 1,24b659 X 1,,355,080 19 496,283 
Ju1y 1,045,695 1,159,301 1 9 2709867 1,659,445 1,510,365 
August 1 9 099,524 1. 9 191 9 218 1,5061flO 1,586,,77 1,543,699 
S epmbe 1,106,841 1,173,190 1,3179 312 1,417,821. 1,564502 
0ctober 1 9 189,454 1 9 290,580 if  AIDAU icl,655,879 

. L4_ 1638695 
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